CLOSEAUP

WASHINGTON DC

WORKSHOP BUS ROOM

SUNDAY, JUNE 11, 2023 Communities On Your Program

Registration Arizona
Rosslyn | California

Luggage Storage Florida
Rosslyn Il Kentucky

Oregon
Student Lounge

Salon C

6:30 pm Dinner
Salons A& B

7:30 pm Orientation
Salons A& B

8:00 pm Opening Workshop
1 - Jackson
2 - Jefferson
3-Lee
4 - Madison
5-Salon E
6 - Salon F

SCHEDULE:
9:30 pm Student Lounge .
Salon C https:/www.closeup.org/

Student-Schedule-CT-WK50

10:00 pm  Room Check - Good Night!
P & or use this QR code:

Crystal Gateway Marriott Staff Suite 446
1700 Richmond Highway Emergency at Night 202
Arlington, Va 22202 Close Up Office (M-F) 703-706-3300
Hotel Phone Number (703) 920-3230 Day Time Emergency 888-706-3450

Student Program Schedule www.CloseUp.org



MONDAY, JUNE 12, 2023

7:30am
8:00 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

11:30 am

2:00 pm

2:45 pm
4:00 pm

5:00 pm

6:15 pm

6:45 pm

9:15 pm

10:30 pm

Good Morning

Breakfast
Salons A& B
Served for 60 Minutes

Federal Government Structure
Workshop

1 - Jackson

2 - Jefferson

3-Lee

4 - Madison

5-Salon E

6 - Salon F

Bus transfer to Thomas Jefferson
& George Mason Memorials
Study Visit

Bus Transfer to the Smithsonian
American History Museum &
Lunch

American History Citizen Action
Site

Bus Transfer to National Archives

Walking Transfer to Citizen Action
on the National Mall

Bus Transfer to Pentagon 9/11
Memorial

Bus Transfer to Dinner and Social
Activity
Dave & Busters

6655 Springfield Mall Road
Springfield, VA 22150

Bus Transfer to Hotel

Student Lounge
Sky View

Room Check - Good Night

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



TUESDAY, JUNE 13, 2023

7:30 am Good Morning

8:00 am Breakfast
Sky View

Served for 60 Minutes

8:50 am Bus Transfer to Hilton Crystal City
2399 Richmond Highway

Arlington, VA 22202

Testing the Bill of Rights
Workshop

Hilton Crystal City

1 - Blue Ridge

2 - Monroe |

3 - Monroe Il

4 - Patrick Henry Executive
Boardroom

5 - Washington |

6 - Washington Il

Bus Transfer to Seminar

9:00 am

10:00 am

10:30am  Immigration Policy Seminar
UCC Concert Hall

945 G Street, NW

Cecilia Esterline
Niskanen Center

11:45am  Bus Transfer to Capitol Hill

12:00 pm  Group Photo

12:15pm  Bus Transfer to Neighborhood

Study Visit & Lunch in Chinatown

Bus Transfer to Franklin Delano
Roosevelt Memorial Study Visit

2:15 pm

3:30 pm
King, Jr. Memorial Study Visit

Bus Transfer to Dinner at
Pentagon City Mall

4:45 pm

6:15 pm Bus Transfer to Hotel

Walking Transfer to Martin Luther

7:15 pm

8:30 pm

9:45 pm

10:00 pm

10:30 pm

Legislative Process Workshop
1 - Fairfax

2 - Jefferson

3-Lee

4 - Madison

5 - Manassas

6 - Mount Vernon

Mock Congress
Salons F-H

Student - Teacher Meetings
Rooms TBA

Student Lounge
Sky View

Room Check - Good Night

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14, 2023

7:30 am
8:00 am

9:00 am
9:30am

10:30 am
11:15am

4:00 pm

5:30 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:00 pm

9:15 pm

9:45 pm

10:30 pm

Good Morning

Breakfast
Sky View
Served for 60 Minutes

Bus Transfer to Seminar

Seminar

Sixth and | Historic Synagogue
600 | Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001

Basil Ottley
Bus Transfer to Capitol Hill
Capitol Hill Day

See teacher for Capitol Hill
Schedule

Bus Transfer from Senate Side
Traffic Circle to White House &
Black Lives Matter Plaza Study
Visit

Bus Transfer to Hotel

Dinner
Salon 4

Election Prep Workshop
1 - Manassas

2 - Mount Vernon

3 - Pentagon A

4 - Pentagon B

5-Salon 5

6 - Salon 6

Election Activities: Party
Conventions

Green Pary - Salon 1
Blue Party - Salon 2

General Election Activity
Salon 3

Student Lounge
Alexandria

Room Check - Good Night

THURSDAY, JUNE 15, 2023

7:30am
8:00am

9:00 am

9:45 am

10:15am

10:45 am

11:30am

1:30 pm

4:00 pm

4:30 pm

5:15 pm
6:00 pm

7:45 pm

9:00 pm

11:00 pm

Good Morning

Breakfast
Salon 4
Served for 60 Minutes

Community Action Workshop
1 - Manassas

2 - Mount Vernon

3 - Pentagon A

4 - Pentagon B

5-Salon 5

6 - Salon 6

Election Reflection
Salon 3

Bus Transfer to College Admissions
Session

College Admissions Session
UCC Concert Hall
945 G Street, NW

Olga Diupina, George Mason

Bus Transfer to Lunch at LUEnfant
Plaza

Bus Transfer to World War I,
Lincoln, Korean and Vietham War
Memorials

Bus Transfer to Iwo Jima Memorial

Bus Transfer to U.S. Air Force
Memorial

Bus Transfer to Hotel

Closing Workshop
1 - Manassas

2 - Mount Vernon
3 - Pentagon A

4 - Pentagon B
5-Salon 5

6 - Salon 6

Final Banquet
Salon 4

Dance
Salon 4

Student Lounge
Alexandria

Room Check - Good Night

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



FRIDAY, JUNE 16, 2023

7:00 am Breakfast

Salon 4
Served for 60 Minutes

Luggage Storage
Jackson

Student Lounge
Jackson

If your school departs prior to breakfast,
cash will be provided

If your school departs after 12:15 pm,
cash will be provided for lunch

DEPARTURE SCHEDULE:
https:/www.closeup.org/
departure-schedule-ct-wk50/
or use this QR code:

SPEAKER & PARTNERSHIP
INFORMATION

Cecilia Esterline

Cecilia Esterline is the Immigration
Research Analyst at the Niskanen Center,
where she focuses on employment-
based visa policy, international student
retention, and economic research.

Basil Ottley

Basil Ottley works as a Director of Policy
at the Department of the Interior, a
federal department started in 2005. Basil
graduated from University of the Virgin
Islands in 1994 and is currently based in
Washington, D.C., United States where
his work is centered on federal policy that
affects the US Virgin Islands.

Olga Diupina

Olga is a former graduate that has
pursued a path as an admissions
professional at George Mason University.
In her time at GMU, Olga served as an
Ambassador, a member of the Honors
College Recruitment Team (HCRT), a Client
Services worker, a Welcome Team member
receiving visitors to the Admissions

Office and advising or directing them
appropriately, and, finally, as an
Admissions Representative, delivering
general and Honors College information
sessions for prospective applicants and
admitted students.

Olga has also served as a volunteer
College Application Coach for three years,
helping first-generation high school
juniors craft their college essays and
complete their applications. Olga is also
instrumental in the success of on-campus
admissions events, providing logistical
organization and direction for both the
Ambassadors and HCRT.

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



Notes:

If you are experiencing any of these symptoms, please contact a Close Up staff member.
If in your hotel room, you can call the emergency number.

e Temperature of 100.4 degrees Fahrenheit
or higher;

e Sore throat;

e Cough (if you have a chronic cough due
to allergies or asthma, a change in your
cough from usual);

Difficulty breathing (if you have asthma, a
change from your baseline breathing);
New loss of taste or smell;

Diarrhea or vomiting; or,

New onset of severe headache,
especially with a fever.

Student Program Schedule

www.CloseUp.org



